

Linda A. Lacewell Superintendent as Receiver

By Electronic-filing and E-mail

May 4, 2021

The Honorable Carol R. Edmead Justice of the Supreme Court of the State of New York 60 Centre Street, Part 35, Room 438 New York, N.Y. 10007

> Re: Health Republic Insurance of New York, Corp. in Liquidation Index No. 450500/2016

Dear Justice Edmead:

I write further to Your Honor's order of April 9, 2021, to advise that the approved Stipulation for Entry of Final Judgement was submitted to the United States Court of Federal Claims and signed by the presiding judge. A judgment has now been entered in favor of Health Republic for the agreed payment amount of \$220,838,583.33. We have submitted the necessary documents to the Department of Justice to request payment by the Bureau of Fiscal Services from the Judgment Fund.

I can also report that in accordance with Your Honor's April 9th order, which permits additional non-policy claims to be submitted for a four-month period, the Liquidator has opened an electronic portal to facilitate the submission of such non-policy claims. The portal may be found at the following link, http://www.healthrepublicny.org/, and will remain open until August 9, 2021. We will continue to keep Your Honor apprised of any material developments that may occur.

Respectfully submitted,

John Pearson Kelly

General Counsel

New York Liquidation Bureau